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Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc.
All Rate Areas

No supplement or separate understanding shall modify the tariff as shown herein.

Gas System Reliability Surcharge Rider
Availability

This rider is applicable to every bill for service provided under each of the Company’s sales and
transportation rate schedules except where not permitted under a separately negotiated contract with a
customer. Not applicable to bills for As-Available Gas Sales Service or Interruptible Gas Transportation
Service.

Net Monthly Charge

The Gas System Reliability Surcharge (GSRS) shall be a fixed monthly amount calculated as the applicable
GSRS times the number of meters serving the customer’s account, as indicated by the total number of
Service Charges billed.

RS Residential Sales Service S 3.57
GSS General Sales Service Small S 5.39
GSL General Sales Service Large S 13.22
GSTE General Sales Service Transport Eligible S 43.99
SGS Small Generator Sales Service S 5.89
KGSSD Kansas Gas Supply D S 232.86
GIS Gas Irrigation Sales Service S 14.31
SSR Sales Service Resale S 112.64
STk Small Transportation Service (k) S 30.34
STt Small Transportation Service (t) S 33.85
LVTk Large Volume Transportation Service (k)
Annual Use: Below 10,000 Mcf S 75.11
10,001 Mcf - 20,000 Mcf S 165.39
20,001 Mcf — 40,000 Mcf S 293.86
Above 40,001 Mcf S 1,305.94
LVTt Large Volume Transportation Service (t)
Annual Use: Below 10,000 Mcf S 142.16
10,001 Mcf - 20,000 Mcf S 233.78
20,001 Mcf — 40,000 Mcf $ 392.07
Above 40,001 Mcf S 2,742.63
WTt Wholesale Transportation Service (t) S 479.29
GITt Gas Irrigation Transportation Service (t) S 30.68
CNGk Compressed Natural Gas General Transportation (k) S 167.31
CNGt Compressed Natural Gas General Transportation (t) S 310.14
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